

Pharmacy Practice Enhancement and Action Research Link (PearlRx) Advisory Board Policy

Purpose of the PearlRx Advisory Board:

To provide strategic direction for the PearlRx network, guidance on policies and procedures, and advice on relevant issues as they arise.

Advisory Board Appointments:

All Advisory Board members will be invited and appointed by the PearlRx Coordinating Committee. Service terms are for two years beginning July 1st and ending June 30th of each year.

Invitations to continue Advisory Board appointments will be sent by June 1st of each year for members whose terms are ending. Nominations to replace outgoing members will be collected at the following Advisory Board Meeting.

General Expectations of the PearlRx Advisory Board:

- A minimum two year commitment to serving PearlRx
- Attend semiannual Advisory Board meetings
- Review draft documents, project updates, and summaries as needed and provide comments
- Share expertise
- Assist with PearlRx strategic planning
- Receive notification of approved PearlRx projects

Composition of the PearlRx Advisory Board:

The Advisory Board will consist of approximately 8-10 individuals and must include at least one representative from each of the following areas:

- The Pharmacy Society of Wisconsin
- University of Wisconsin Madison School of Pharmacy and the Sonderegger Research Center
- Concordia School of Pharmacy
- The Medical College of Wisconsin School of Pharmacy
- Pharmacy practice leaders (up to four)

Date First Approved: 7/20/18 Dates Reviewed (no changes): 7/26/24 Dates Revised: 7/9/20, 6/29/22